FORSYTH CO,NC 259 FEE:\$ 10.00 PRESENTED & RECORDED: 11/19/1999 12:50PM DICKIE C. WOOD REGISTER OF DEEDS BY:HOODVA OF OO

STATE OF NC REAL ESTATE EXTX:\$
BK2094 P2260 - P2261



Excise Tax Stamps \$85.00

Recording Time, Book and Page

Tax Lot No. 17, Block 5345B		Parcel Identifier No.					
Verified by							
by							
Mail after recording to Grantee			NC 27284				
This instrument was prepared by N							
Brief description for the Index	Lot 17, Asbury Forest						
NORTH CAR	OLINA GENI	ERAL WARRA	NTY DEED				
THIS DEED made this 16th day of	of November	, 1999, by and between					
GRANTOR		GRANTEE					
MABEL S. DILLON (WIDOW)		RONALD NATHAN BARKER and wife, PATRICIA ELKINS BARKER					
		Mailing Address: 212 Cokesbury Drive Kernersville, NC 27284					
		Property Address:	roperty Address: 214 Cokesbury Drive Kernersville, NC 27284				
Enter in appropriate block for each party:	name, address, and, if appr	opriate, character of entity, e	.q. corporation or partnership.				
The designation Grantor and Grante shall include singular, plural, mascul			heirs, successors, and assigns, and				
WITNESSETH, that the Grantor, fo acknowledged, has and by these pres	r a valuable consideratents does grant, bargain	tion paid by the Granteen, sell and convey unto t	e, the receipt of which is hereby he Grantee in fee simple, all that				
certain lot or parcel of land situated i	n the City of	Kernersville	Kernersville Township,				
Forsyth County, N	North Carolina and more	particularly described as	follows:				

BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED as Lot 17 of Asbury Forest as recorded in Plat Book 26 at Page 168 in the Office of the Register of Deeds of Forsyth County, North Carolina, reference to which is hereby made for a more particular description.

The above described property is the same property as that described in Deed Book 1161, Page 1247, Forsyth County Registry and is further designated as Tax Lot 17, Block 5345B on the Forsyth County Tax Maps.

The property hereinabove des	_		ment recorded in		
Deed Book 1161, Page	e 1247, Forsyth County	Registry			
A map showing the above des TO HAVE AND TO HOLD th					elonging to
And the Grantor covenants we the same in fee simple, that the defend the title against the law Title to the property hereinals.	title is marketable and free wful claims of all persons wh	and clear of al nomsoever exc	ll encumbrances, an ept for the exception	d that Grantor will	warrant and
Easements, restricti	lons and rights of way	of record,	if any, and ac	d valorem taxes.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the corporate name by its duly authoriz above written.	Grantor has hereunto set his l red officers and its seal to be her	eunto affixed by	beh	illan	e signed in its and year first (SEAL)
(Corpora	te Name)	Mabel	S. Dillon (Willo	o₩)	
By:Preside		USE BLACK INK ONLY			, .
Secreta		USE BLA			
SEAL-STAMP N	ORTH CAROLINA, TOTAL	1th	County.		
NOTARY PUBLICATION OFFICIAL SEAL FOR THE MICHAEL O. HAMPTON, Forsyth County, NO My Commission Expires -26-c/5 h	^	ow) day and acknow	viedged the execution of	the foregoing instrument	Grantor,
SEAL-STAMP N	ORTH CAROLINA,	·	County.		
	a Notary Public of the County	and State afores	aid, certify that		
i k	ersonally came before me this da				
lack 	iven and as the act of the corpor				
es P	resident, sealed with its corporate	seal and attested	by as its _		Secretary.
- w	litness my hand and official stamp	or seal, this	day of	, <del>-</del> -	
м	Iy commission expires:				Notary Public
The foregoing Certificate(s) of	_				
	- - STATE OF NC - FORSYTH CO	The fo	orgoing certificate(s) of:		
is/are certified to be correct. This i	Mutter	O stay		in the Book and Page	shown on the
first page hereof.	is/are certified to be correct at the date of	of recordation shown	on the first page thereof.		
	Dickie C. Wood, Register of Deeds by:		De puty/Asst		COUNTY
Ву			tant - Register of Deeds		